

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: 1004076

STAUB | SPECIALITIES - Coaster magnetic - Ø 150mm - Brown - Beech



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic 150mm Brown Beech

1. General Information

The Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic is a premium-quality coaster designed for protecting surfaces from heat and moisture. Crafted from durable brown beech wood, this coaster features a unique magnetic design for easy handling and storage. It is suitable for both home and professional use, providing elegance and practicality in all settings.

2. Safety Information

- Handling: Always use the coaster on a stable, flat surface. Ensure the magnetic base is clean and free from debris to prevent sliding.
- Heat Resistance: While the coaster is designed to withstand heat, avoid placing extremely hot items directly on it for extended periods. Use with caution with items exceeding 200°C.
- Moisture Protection: Although the wood is treated for moisture resistance, do not leave it submerged in water or exposed to excessive moisture for prolonged periods to prevent warping.
- Cleaning: Use only damp cloths for cleaning. Do not immerse in water or use a dishwasher, as this may damage the wood.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to avoid accidental injury or choking hazards posed by small parts.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Brown Beech Wood
- Diameter: 150mm
- Magnetic Base: Yes
- Heat Resistance: Up to 200°C
- Weight: 300g

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the coaster from its packaging. Inspect for any damage or defects.
2. Placement: Choose a flat, stable surface for the coaster. Ensure that the magnetic base is facing downwards.
3. Testing Magnetism: Place a magnetic item on top of the coaster to test the holding capability. The magnetic grip should be strong and secure.
4. Usage: Ensure the coaster is dry and clean before placing any hot or moist items on top.

5. Operation

- Place hot or cold items directly onto the coaster.
- To switch items, lift the item off the coaster gently to prevent slippage.
- For best results, regularly check that the magnetic base is clean and free from any foreign materials.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Wipe the surface with a damp cloth after each use to remove any spills or stains.
- Avoid using strong detergents or abrasives, as these can damage the wood finish.
- Allow the coaster to air dry completely before storing.
- Apply a food-safe mineral oil periodically to maintain the wood's luster and integrity.

7. Troubleshooting

- Coaster Slipping: Ensure that both the surface it is on and the magnetic base are clean. Remove any dust or moisture.
- Warping: If warping occurs, store the coaster flat and away from direct sunlight or heat sources.
- Stains: For stubborn stains, use a mixture of vinegar and water applied to a cloth, then wipe and let air dry.

8. Disposal

When the product reaches the end of its life cycle, dispose of the coaster responsibly. Wood products can typically be recycled or composted, depending on local regulations. Check with your local waste management authority for proper disposal methods.

9. Contact

For any questions or support regarding the Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic 150mm Brown Beech

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlich Willkommen zu Ihrem neuen Staub Specialities Coaster Magnetic. Dieser hochwertige Untersetzer aus braunem Buchenholz bietet nicht nur einen sicheren Halt für Ihre Töpfe und Pfannen, sondern schützt auch Ihre Oberflächen vor Hitzeschäden.

2. Sicherheitshinweise

- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit Wasser und anderen Flüssigkeiten während des Gebrauchs.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untersetzer auf einer stabilen, trockenen Fläche steht.
- Nicht auf einer Herdplatte oder über offenem Feuer verwenden.
- Halten Sie den Untersetzer von Kindern und Haustieren fern, um Verletzungen oder Verbrennungen zu vermeiden.
- Bei Anzeichen von Beschädigungen (Risse, Splitter) nicht mehr verwenden und entsorgen.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Technische Daten:

- Material: Buchenholz
- Durchmesser: 150 mm
- Farbe: Braun
- Magnetische Unterseite für sicheren Halt

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien, bevor Sie den Untersetzer verwenden.
- Prüfen Sie den Untersetzer auf Beschädigungen.
- Platzieren Sie den Untersetzer auf einer trockenen, stabilen Oberfläche.
- Verwenden Sie die magnetische Unterseite, um den Untersetzer sicher an Ort und Stelle zu halten, wenn er zusammen mit anderen magnetischen Gegenständen verwendet wird.

5. Betrieb

- Der Untersetzer kann einfach unter Töpfen, Pfannen und anderen heißen Kochgeschirren platziert werden.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass der Untersetzer vollständig trocken ist, wenn Sie ihn verwenden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen und anschließend mit einem trockenen Tuch nachpolieren.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuermittel.
- Lagern Sie den Untersetzer an einem trockenen Ort, um Holzschäden zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Wenn der Untersetzer wackelt, prüfen Sie, ob er auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht.
- Bei nassem Untersetzer nicht verwenden und gründlich trocknen lassen, bevor Sie ihn erneut verwenden.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie den Untersetzer gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Holzabfälle.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Umwelt zu respektieren und nachhaltig zu entsorgen.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie bitte:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Staub Specialities Coaster, Magnetisch, 150mm, Bruin Beuken

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Staub Specialities Coaster, Magnetisch. Dit hoogwaardige product is ontworpen voor gebruik in de horeca en biedt unieke functionaliteit in de bediening van uw gerechten. Deze onderzetter is perfect voor het preventief beschermen van oppervlakken tegen warmte en krassen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene veiligheidsmaatregelen: Gebruik dit product alleen voor zijn bedoelde doel. Zorg ervoor dat het product op een stabiele ondergrond staat en goed is geplaatst voordat u er voorwerpen op plaatst.
- Verbranden: Het kan warm worden bij contact met hete voorwerpen. Gebruik altijd een handdoek of een ovenwant bij het hanteren van hete potten en pannen.
- Kinderen: Houd dit product buiten het bereik van kinderen. Het is niet bedoeld om te spelen met of te gebruiken als speelgoed.
- Beschadigen: Controleer het product regelmatig op tekenen van schade. Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Diameter: 150 mm
- Materiaal: Bruin beukenhout
- Magnetisch: Ja
- Kleur: Bruin

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Verwijder alle verpakkingsmaterialen van de onderzetter.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de onderzetter op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond wordt geplaatst.
3. Controleer of de magnetische functie goed werkt door een geschikt metalen voorwerp te plaatsen. Het voorwerp moet stevig op zijn plaats blijven zitten.
4. Als u meer dan één onderzetter gebruikt, plaatst u ze in de gewenste configuratie.

5. Bediening

Plaats de onderzetter onder hete potten, pannen of andere voorwerpen om te voorkomen dat uw meubels of tafels beschadigen. De magnetische functie zorgt ervoor dat de onderzetter op zijn plaats blijft tijdens het gebruik.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Maak de onderzetter schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of -doeken, aangezien deze het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Laat de onderzetter volledig drogen voordat u deze weer gebruikt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De onderzetter blijft niet op zijn plaats.
 - Oplossing: Controleer of het oppervlak schoon en vrij van stof is. Probeer de onderzetter opnieuw te installeren.
- Probleem: De onderzetter is beschadigd.
 - Oplossing: Stop met het gebruik van de onderzetter en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

8. Afvoer

Dit product dient te worden afgevoerd in overeenstemming met de geldende milieuwetgeving. Hout kan composteerbaar zijn, maar controleer de lokale richtlijnen en afvalcentra voor specifieke afvalverwerkingsprocedures.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen via:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Coaster Magnético de Staub - 150 mm - Haya Marrón (Código: 1004076)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Coaster Magnético de Staub. Este accesorio de cocina está diseñado para proteger su superficie de trabajo mientras agrega un toque de elegancia a su cocina. Este manual proporciona instrucciones de uso, mantenimiento y seguridad para garantizar un uso adecuado.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropriado: Este producto está diseñado exclusivamente para su uso en la cocina. No utilice el coaster para fines no relacionados.
- Superficies Calientes: Evite el contacto directo con superficies calientes que puedan dañar el material.
- Cuidado con los Niños: Mantenga el coaster fuera del alcance de los niños para evitar riesgos de lesiones.
- Limpieza: Use solo productos de limpieza suaves y evite limpiadores abrasivos para mantener la integridad del acabado.
- Comprobaciones Regulares: Inspeccione el coaster regularmente en busca de signos de daño. Si hay desgastes visibles, cese su uso y considere reemplazarlo.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Madera de haya
- Diámetro: 150 mm
- Función: Coaster magnético para proteger superficies
- Color: Marrón
- Uso: Recomendado para utensilios de cocina calientes y fríos

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Ubicación: Elija una superficie plana y limpia para utilizar el coaster.
2. Preparación: Asegúrese de que la superficie de apoyo esté libre de polvo y grasa.
3. Colocación: Coloque el coaster en la ubicación deseada, asegurándose de que la parte magnética esté orientada hacia abajo para una mejor sujeción.
4. Uso: El coaster está listo para usar. Coloque su utensilio caliente sobre él.

5. Funcionamiento

Para usar el coaster:

- Asegúrese de que el utensilio que va a colocar sobre el coaster no exceda los límites de capacidad del mismo.
- Coloque el utensilio moderadamente sobre el coaster para garantizar una correcta distribución del calor y protección de la superficie.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el coaster con un paño húmedo después de cada uso.
- No sumerja el coaster en agua ni lo lave en lavavajillas.
- Aplique de vez en cuando un aceite para madera para mantener su apariencia.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: El coaster no se adhiere a la superficie.
- Solución: Asegúrese de que la superficie esté limpia y libre de residuos.
- Problema: Daño visible en el material.
- Solución: Cese el uso del coaster y considere reemplazarlo.

8. Disposición

Al final de la vida útil del coaster, asegúrese de desecharlo de manera responsable. Consulte las normativas locales sobre el reciclaje de productos de madera.

9. Contacto

Para más información o consultas, contáctenos en:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir el Coaster Magnético de Staub. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'Utilisation - Sous-plat Magnétique Staub

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le sous-plat magnétique Staub. Ce produit est conçu pour protéger vos surfaces tout en offrant une esthétique fonctionnelle. Fabriqué en bois de hêtre, ce sous-plat combine durabilité et élégance.

2. Informations de Sécurité

Pour garantir votre sécurité et celle des autres pendant l'utilisation de ce sous-plat, veuillez suivre ces recommandations :

- Ne pas exposer le sous-plat à des températures extrêmes.
- Évitez tout contact avec des objets tranchants pour préserver la surface.
- Ne pas immerger le sous-plat dans l'eau ; utiliser uniquement un chiffon légèrement humide pour le nettoyage.
- Gardez le sous-plat hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du sous-plat et remplacez-le s'il présente des signes d'usure ou de dommage.

3. Présentation du Produit et Spécifications

- Diamètre : 150 mm
- Matériau : Bois de hêtre
- Type : Sous-plat magnétique
- Couleur : Marron

4. Installation et Configuration

1. Retirez le sous-plat de son emballage.
2. Placez le sous-plat sur une surface plane et sèche.
3. Assurez-vous que la partie magnétique est en contact avec la base de vos ustensiles de cuisine pour qu'il reste en place.
4. Vérifiez que le sous-plat ne présente aucune déformation avant de l'utiliser.

5. Fonctionnement

Le sous-plat magnétique est prêt à l'emploi dès son installation. Il maintiendra vos plats chauds en toute sécurité tout en empêchant les glissements. Pour un usage optimal, placez toujours le plat au centre du sous-plat.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez le sous-plat avec un chiffon doux légèrement humide.
- Ne pas utiliser de produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Séchez soigneusement le sous-plat après chaque nettoyage.
- Évitez l'utilisation de savon fort ou de détergents, car cela pourrait endommager le bois.

7. Dépannage

- Si le sous-plat glisse, vérifiez que la surface sur laquelle il est placé est propre et sèche.
- Si des déformations apparaissent, évitez l'utilisation et contactez le service client pour des conseils.
- En cas de dommages visibles, remplacez le sous-plat pour garantir la sécurité durant son utilisation.

8. Élimination

Conformément aux réglementations locales de gestion des déchets, éliminez le sous-plat en bois dans une installation de compostage ou de recyclage appropriée. Ne pas jeter le sous-plat avec les déchets ménagers ordinaires.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou problème, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le sous-plat magnétique Staub. Nous espérons qu'il embellira vos repas !

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del prodotto

Informazioni generali

Questo manuale fornisce informazioni dettagliate sul Coaster Magnetico Staub Specialities, realizzato in legno di faggio. È progettato per l'uso in ambienti di ristorazione e cucina, offrendo praticità e stile.

Informazioni sulla sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo su superfici stabili e piane.
- Non esporre a fonti di calore diretto o fiamme libere.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Pulire eventuali fuoriuscite di liquidi immediatamente per evitare scivolamenti.
- Non utilizzare strumenti appuntiti o abrasivi sulla superficie del prodotto.

Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

- Nome prodotto: Coaster Magnetico
- Materiale: Legno di faggio
- Dimensioni: 150 mm di diametro
- Peso: leggero e maneggevole
- Colore: marrone

Installazione e montaggio

1. Rimuovere il Coaster Magnetico dalla confezione.
2. Assicurarsi che la superficie su cui si intende posizionarlo sia pulita e asciutta.
3. Posizionare il coaster sull'area desiderata, assicurando che il magnete sia in contatto con la superficie metallica sottostante per garantire la stabilità.

Funzionamento

Il Coaster Magnetico è progettato per supportare stoviglie e bicchieri, trattenendoli saldamente grazie al suo magnete integrato. Posizionare semplicemente l'oggetto desiderato sopra il coaster in modo che il magnete funzioni correttamente.

Pulizia e manutenzione

- Pulire il Coaster con un panno umido e sapone neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di detergenti aggressivi o ruvidi.
- Asciugare bene dopo la pulizia per preservarne la qualità del materiale.

Risoluzione dei problemi

- Se il coaster non aderisce bene, verificare la pulizia della superficie sottostante.
- Assicurarsi che non ci siano oggetti estranei tra il coaster e la superficie.

Smaltimento

Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti. Il legno di faggio è compostabile e può essere smaltito in modo ecologico.

Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci a:

Email: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania